

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 5431/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2011 in WA No.6436/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

UTTARA KANNADA LAB.INST.WEL.ASSOCN. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNEMNT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V.Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

The petitioner shall, in the meantime, give the
particulars of the lorries which are owned by the members
of the society who are members of the petitioner-
Association.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master