

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12126/2012

UTTARA KANNADA LAB.INST.WEL.ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNEMNT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already been filed on record.

Remaining respondents, despite final chance granted on the last date, have failed to file counter affidavit on record.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR