

LISTING ON 22.07.2014 (SUPPLY.)

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for withdrawal of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12126 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Uttara Kannada Labour  
Institute Welfare Association

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Government of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.01.2014 with an Office Report dated 02.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*“Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed certain additional documents. Respondents are free to response by filing further documents, if so advised, within six weeks.*

*Post along with the application for direction after six weeks.”*

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate has on 13.02.2014 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 3 but has not signed the Counter Affidavit and page nos. against annexures not mentioned. However, the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that the application for withdrawal of SLP was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21.07.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

*"Post tomorrow i.e. on 22.07.2014."*

It is further submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 09.07.2014 filed an application for permission to withdraw the SLP (I.A. No. 5) and the same is being circulated with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra 1, Advocate  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd