

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12126/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2011
in WA No. 6436/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit
Bench At Dharwad)

UTTARA KANNADA LAB.INST.WEL.ASSOCN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNEMNT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((With appln. For directions and exem. From filing O.T. and
permission to file addl. Documents and withdrawal of SLP and
office report)

Date : 22/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Satish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Nitin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed
this application seeking leave to withdraw this SLP. We
see no reason to decline that prayer.

I.A. No. 5 is allowed and the SLP dismissed as

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen

withdrawn.

Date: 2014.07.23
10:54:24 ALMT
Reason:

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master